© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 19
Data Sheet
Cisco 500 Series Stackable Managed Switches
Advanced Features for Demanding Environments, at an Affordable Price
Your business is growing, and that means more customers, more opportunities, and more attention on your
company. The only problem: Your network was built for a smaller operation. As you add more devices,
applications, and users, your IT environment will become increasingly difficult and expensive to manage. Even
worse, as the network becomes more complex and overloaded, your users are likely to see sluggish performance

● Category 5 Ethernet network cable
● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed
Ordering Information
Table 2. Cisco 500 Series Switches Ordering Information
Model Name Product Order ID Number Description
Fast Ethernet
SF500-24 SF500-24-K9 ● 24 10/100 ports
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SF500-24P SF500-24P-K9 ● 24 10/100 PoE+ ports
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SF500-24MP SF500-24MP-K9 ● 24 10/100 POE+ ports with 370W power budget
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SF500-48 SF500-48-K9 ● 48 10/100 ports
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SF500-48P SF500-48P-K9 ● 48 10/100 PoE+ ports
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SF500-48MP SF500-48MP-K9 ● 48 10/100 POE+ ports with 740W power budget
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
Gigabit Ethernet
SG500-28 SG500-28-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SG500-28P SG500-28P-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 180W power budget
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet+ 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SG500-28MPP SG500-28MPP-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 740W power budget
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet+ 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SG500-52 SG500-52-K9 ● 48 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet + 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 18 of 19
Model Name Product Order ID Number Description
SG500-52P SG500-52P-K9 ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power budget
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet+ 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
SG500-52MP SG500-52MP-K9 ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 740W power budget
● 4 Gigabit Ethernet (2 combo* Gigabit Ethernet+ 2 1GE/5GE SFP)
Gigabit Ethernet with 10 Gigabit Uplinks
SG500X-24 SG500X-24-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 4*10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (2*10 GE+ 2*10GE/5GE-Stacking Combo)
SG500X-24P SG500X-24P-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power budget
● 4*10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (2*10 GE+ 2*10GE/5GE-Stacking Combo)
SG500X-24MPP SG500X-24MPP-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 740W power budget
● 4*10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (2*10 GE+ 2*10GE/5GE-Stacking Combo)
SG500X-48 SG500X-48-K9 ● 48 10/100/1000 ports
● 4*10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (2*10 GE+ 2*10GE/5GE-Stacking Combo)
SG500X-48P SG500X-48P-K9 ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power budget
● 4*10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (2*10 GE+ 2*10GE/5GE-Stacking Combo)
SG500X-48MP SG500X-48MP-K9 ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 740W power budget
● 4*10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (2*10 GE+ 2*10GE/5GE-Stacking Combo)
10 Gigabit Ethernet
SG500XG-8F8T SG500XG-8F8T-K9 ● 8*10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase-T copper port
● 8*10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (dedicated)
● 1 Gigabit Ethernet management port
* Each combo mini-GBIC port has one 10/100/1000 copper Ethernet port and one mini-GBIC/SFP Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port active at a
time.